§924(c), Use of a Firearm During a Crime of Violence, a Class A Felony offense,
a lesser included offense as charged in Count 2 of the Indictment. 

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THIS COURT THAT the defendant is hereby committed to the custody
of the Bureau of Prisons for a term of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE (235) MONTHS on Count 1
and SIXTY (60) MONTHS on Count 2, said counts to run consecutively to each other and
concurrently with the sentence imposed in Maricopa County Superior Court Case Number CR-2011-
11764-001-DT, with credit for 591 days of time served in this case.

[...]

§924(c), Use of a Firearm During a Crime of Violence, a Class A Felony offense,
a lesser included offense as charged in Count 2 of the Indictment. 

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THIS COURT THAT the defendant is hereby committed to the custody
of the Bureau of Prisons for a term of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE (235) MONTHS on Count 1
and SIXTY (60) MONTHS on Count 2, said counts to run consecutively to each other and
concurrently with the sentence imposed in Maricopa County Superior Court Case Number CR-2011-
11764-001-DT, with credit for 591 days of time served in this case pursuant to § 5G1.3(b) .